
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gow.in or E-Sampark. 2,Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 1407-2023 and 15-07-2023 only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations,of Panjab University. if at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled. 4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience 10.acin 

Sr. 

No. 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

1|A21200 

Form No. Student's Name Father's Name 

2|A08138 

3|A11283 

4\A08494 

5|A45421 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMisSION - JULY 2023 

6|A08470 

B.Sc. (Fashion Designing) Semester I (0T POOL) 

Priya Singh 

Bishnu Kumari 
Bk 

Jyoti Kumari 

Shivani Sharma 

Sidhi Singh 

Chandra Prakash 
|Singh 
Netra Bahadur 

Bk 

Naresh Kumar 
Sharma 

Noordeep Kaur Major Singh 

Bank� Kauswaha 

Sandeep Singh 

DOB 

22-08-2005 

11-08-2005 

10-09-2003 

26-10-2005 

19-03-2006 

25-01-2005 

Mobile No 

9417926842 

8264500565 

8284979856| 

7814184793 

9056140228 

8847072225 

Percentage Weightage 
of NSS 

0.75 74.8 

74.4 

73.8 

71 

71 

71.4 

0.74 

1.42 

0.71 

Weightage 
of NCC 

Total (%)Category 

75.55General 

75.14|General 

73.8|General 
72.42 General 

71.71| General 

71.4General 



7A09330 Neha 

8|A31150 Yashpreet Kaur Raminder Singh 09-07-2003 

9A15612 Nisha Kumari 

10|A05168 Harpreet Kaur 

11|A10699 Preeti Kumari 

Committee Members: 
Prof. Reetinder Brar 
Mrs. Ranjana Sharmao 
Dr. Chhaya Verma Or. Ritu Pradhan 
Mrs. Heena Narang 

Manish Kumar 25-01-2006| 
Gaur 

Mrs. Sakshi Sharma a 

|Ramjee Kumar 
|Gupta 
Nachhatar Singh 

Anil Kumar Pal 

03-04-2005 

21-02-2005 

08-05-2004 

7888367271 

9988862356| 

9006803254 

7696287688 

8968004295| 

71 

65.2 

60.2 

57 

56.2 0.56 

71| General 

65.2| Single Girl 
Child/One 

Girl Child out 
of the only 
the Two Girl 

Children 

60.2 Defence 

phincipal 

57) Scheduled 
caste 

56.76| Scheduled 
caste 

Govt. Home Science College 
Sector-10, Chandigarh 
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